01

cc:

Client

Docketing

RECORDA		PATENTS	ONLY
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RE		ZEEDIVEC	- GATES
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND	) TRADEMARKS	,	
PO BOX 1450	5-16-03		
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450			
1. Total number of pages inclu			
2. Name of Conveying Party(ie			ck here if additional name(s) attac
<del>-</del>	ove (1), Teri Lynné Briskey (1)	, Dirk L. Bellamy (1),	Sean Beebe (1), Scott D.
	nd Dean Sinn (2) y 5, 2003 and (2) May 6, 2003		
Execution Dates. (1) was	y 5, 2005 and (2) way 6, 2005		
3. Name and address of receivi	ing party	Check here if addition	al name(s) & address(es) are attac
Name General Electric Co	ompany		
Address 1 River Rd.	• •		
City Schenectady	State/Country NY		Zip 12345
4. Nature of Conveyance			
<u> </u>	er Security Agreement	Name Change	Other:
Assignment Merge			
5. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1		
5. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1		
<ul> <li>5. Total number of application</li> <li>6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I</li> <li>7.</li></ul>	s and patents involved: 1  R. § 3.41): \$40.00  ncy/overpayment is authorized		
<ol> <li>Total number of application</li> <li>Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I</li> <li>Check here if any deficie</li> <li>Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A.</li></ol>	as and patents involved: 1  R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a filed with a new application.  D.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
<ol> <li>Total number of application</li> <li>Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I.)</li> <li>Check here if any deficie</li> <li>Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A.  This document is bein B.  Patent Application No Check here if additional number.</li> <li>Correspondent's name, addr</li> </ol>	R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than the Declaration and	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	
<ol> <li>Total number of application</li> <li>Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I)</li> <li>Check here if any deficie</li> <li>Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not ente A.  This document is bein B.  Patent Application No Check here if additional number.</li> <li>Correspondent's name, address Michael P. Girard</li> </ol>	R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Incomplete the Declaration and Polyage than the Declaration and	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not ente A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Correspondent's name, addramatical P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	as and patents involved: 1  R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poer more than one number for a g filed with a new application.  D.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,655  Determine the season of the seas	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. 9. Correspondent's name, addressed P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suited.	as and patents involved: 1  R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poer more than one number for a g filed with a new application.  D.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,655  Determine the season of the seas	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I. 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number.  9. Correspondent's name, address Michael P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suit 121 S.W. Salmon Street	R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No. (s): 10/356,655 bers are attached ress, and telephone number	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I. 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution des Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Correspondent's name, addressed Michael P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suited Controls of the Control	R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No. (s): 10/356,655 bers are attached ress, and telephone number	ower of Attorney), And the same patent.  Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I. 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Correspondent's name, address Michael P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suit 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-298 Telephone: 503-226-7391	R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a gilled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No. (s): 10/356,655 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ite 1600	the same patent. Execution date is:	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I. 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Check here if additional number. P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suit 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-298 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attack.	R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a giled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600  Inc. (s) the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a giled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600  Inc. (s) the Declaration and Poter more than one number are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600  Inc. (s) the Declaration and Poter more than one number at a telephone number are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600	the same patent. Execution date is: 5	pplication Number, or the
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I.) 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Per Correspondent's name, address Michael P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suit 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-298 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attact 11. Statement and signature	R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a giled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600  Inc. (s) the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a giled with a new application.  Inc. (s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600  Inc. (s) the Declaration and Poter more than one number are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600  Inc. (s) the Declaration and Poter more than one number at a telephone number are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600	the same patent. Execution date is:  these items have been belief, the foregoing	n received.  information is true and
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I) 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Check here if additional number. P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Sur 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-298 Telephone: 503-226-7391  10. Please return the attact of the Potential of the Poten	as and patents involved: 1 R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a filed with a new application. a.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600 Research to confirm that to the best of my knowledge and	the same patent. Execution date is:  these items have been belief, the foregoing	n received. information is true and riginal document.
5. Total number of application 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.I.) 7. Check here if any deficie 8. Enter either the Execution de Patent Number. Do not enter A. This document is bein B. Patent Application No Check here if additional number. Per Correspondent's name, address Michael P. Girard Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suit 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-298 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attact 11. Statement and signature	as and patents involved: 1 R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Incy/overpayment is authorized ate (of the Declaration and Poter more than one number for a filed with a new application. a.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,65 bers are attached ress, and telephone number ate 1600 Research to confirm that to the best of my knowledge and	the same patent. Execution date is:  these items have been belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the or	n received.  information is true and

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014070 FRAME: 0582** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, Isaac J. Mosgrove of Salem, Oregon, Teri Lynné Briskey of Monmouth, Oregon, Dirk L. Bellamy of Salem, Oregon, Sean Beebe of Keizer, Oregon, Scott A. Westfall of Salem, Oregon, and Dean Sinn of Silverton, Oregon, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "SYSTEM FOR MANAGING PHYSICAL ASSETS" (Docket No. 612-64467) filed on January 31, 2003 and having been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 10/356,655 invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said PCT application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Isaac J. Mosgrove, Teri Lynné Briskey, Dirk L. Bellamy, Sean Beebe, Scott A. Westfall and Dean Sinn, respectively, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of	Salem, State of Dregon	, this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of May	, 2003.
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date Holy Roxconne Harden Printed Name of Witness	Isaac J. Mosgrove	
Signed at town of Witnessed by:	Salem, State of Overon Stall Mahn Jander 51 Witness Signature & Date Holly Rexeanne Harden Printed Name of Witness	Yus Jere Kynne Teri Lynné Briskov	, 2003. Briskey
	Salem, State of Oregon  State of Oregon  Winess Signature & Date  Holy Poxenive Harden  Printed Name of Witness		, 2003.

Page 1 of 2

Signed at town of Salem, State of Overgon, this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2003.	
Signed at town of Salem, State of Ovegon, this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2003.  Witness signature & Date Holly Roxeanne Harden  Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of Schem, State of Overson, this 5th day of May, 2003.  Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date Scott X. Westfall  Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of Salen, State of Oreason, this day of May, 2003.  Witnessed by: Miness Signature & Date  Loly KIXPanne Harden  Printed Name of Witness	•

**RECORDED: 05/16/2003**